e-Hand
SGE series
Built-in vacuum pump Allows suction without a compressor
Power is supplied by one M8 cable
Vacuum ON/OFF switching and suction confirmation
Flange
Display
Vacuum Pump

SGE
F•ハンغ
type CODE Model number mass
small size 503000001 SGE - M5 - N 260g
503000002 SGE - M5 - N - ASSISTA 433g
503000006 SGE - M10 - N
medium size 503000007 SGE - G1 - N 890g
503000022 SGE - G1 - N - UR
503000003 SGE - B3S - N
503000004 SGE - B3M - N
503000005 SGE - B3N - N 970g
medium 503000020 SGE - B3S - N - UR
sized balloon 503000008 SGE - B4S - N
503000009 SGE - B4N - N
503000010 SGE - B4M - N 1010g
503000021 SGE - B4S - N - UR
Unit Small size
Medium / medium
balloon
Ultimate vacuum pressure kPa -57 -70
Suction flow rate L / min 0.3 2.0
Power - supply voltage V DC24
power consumption W 4 7.5
Flange P.C.D. mm P.C.D. 15.5 Note 1 ) P.C.D.31.5 / 50
Operating environment temperature ° C 10-40 15-40
Protection class - IP30 IP40
Noise value dB ( A ) 56 60
inrush current A 0.34 0.6
motor - coreless motor brush motor
Adsorption command signal - Sink / source input Note 2
OUT output ( adsorption confirmation
signal ) -
NPN / PNP output Note 2 )
Load current : MAX125mA
Cable ( accessories ) -
M84 pin angled connector
cable 2m
pin
number
line
color Content
1 brown + 24V
2 white Adsorption signal
3 blue O.V.
4 black OUT output
Medium balloon type
First place SGB - B3 SGB - B4 3
Lifting capacity Note 4 ) N 43.3 64.9
Accessories: M84 pin connector cable 2m
M84 pin number
- PCD can be changed with replacement flange for robot mounting
- The factory setting “sink input” setting, can be changed to “source input” setting.
- The factory setting is NPN output, it can be changed to PNP output
Circuit Diagram
Specification
Model number
SGE Series
SGE Series
M10       M10x1.5 Female Thread
G1         Female Thread
Model number list/mass
Mass                 Model Number             Mass
518000134 SGE-M10-B
518000135 SGE-G1-B
100g
2 - Pad base only (excluding main body)
1 – Vacuum port
1                    2
SGE - M10   - B
Replacement pad model number
B3        Caliber 30mm Diameter 71mm
B4        Caliber 40mm Diameter 84mm
S        Silicon rubber, A40/S, Light blue